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File No: NWB1BOS0106 
July 22, 2004 

Mr. Hugh Wilson 

Manager, Environmental Affairs 

Miramar Hope Bay Ltd. 

300-889 Harbourside Drive 

North Vancouver, BC  V7P 3S1 

Email:  hwilson@miramarmining.com  

 

Subject:  Miramar Hope Bay Ltd. – Boston Project – Amendment – Construction of Solid Waste 

Site 
 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for amendment on September 23, 2003 from 

Miramar Hope Bay Ltd., for construction of a Solid Waste Disposal Site.  In July 2004 additional 

documentation was received on the file and it is now administratively and technically complete 

and ready for review. 

 

Since NIRB screened for the possibility of a solid waste site in 2001, it was determined in 2003 

that there was no need to rescreen the application. 

 

The application documents are available through the internet on our ftp site at 

http://ftp.nunavut.ca in the folder “nwb” and sub-folder NWB1BOS0106 Boston.”  

 

By copy of this letter to the distribution list and the enclosed notice of application sent to the 

council of the municipality or municipalities most affected by the application, we invite interested 

parties to make representations directly to the NWB within 30 days from the date of this letter. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Original signed by: 

 

Phyllis Beaulieu 

Manager of Licensing 

 

Enclosure: Notice of Application 

 

Cc:  Distribution List 

mailto:hwilson@miramarmining.com
http://ftp.nunavut.ca/


 

KIVALLIQ DISTRIBUTION LIST 

 

MHBL   Hugh Wilson  hwilson@miramarmining.com 

 

NTI    Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-5624 

NTI   Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 

NTI   George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-5624 

 

NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca   (867) 983-2594 

NPC   Luke Suluk  lsuluk@npc.nunavut.ca  

 

Kiv-IA, Lands  Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca    (867) 645-3855 

Kiv-IA, Lands  Luis Manzo  lmanzo@arctic.ca   (867) 645-3855 

KWF   David Alagalak kwflucy@saltspring.com   (867) 857-2990 

NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com   (867) 979-7785 

 

DIAND-Iqaluit Elizabeth Sherlock sherlocke@inac-ainc.gc.ca      (867) 975-4560 

DIAND-Iqaluit Robert Eno  enor@inac-ainc-gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 

DIAND-Iqaluit C. Bodykevich bodykevichc@inac-ainc.gc.ca  

DIAND-Inspector Scott Stewart  stewarts@inac.gc.ca   (867) 979-6445 

DIAND-Nunavut Spencer Dewar dewars@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 979-6445 

 

DFO-Iqaluit  Derrick Moggy  moggyd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 

DFO-Iqaluit  Tania Gordanier gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 

EC-YK  Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185 

EC-Iqaluit  Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 

 

Kiv-Health   Fred O’Brien  fo’brien@gov.nu.ca     (867) 645-2409 

 

CGS   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-5811 

CGS-Kivalliq  Bryan Purdy  bpurdy@gov.nu.ca   (867) 645-8141 

CGS   Stephen Hartman shartman@gov.nu.ca 

 

GN   Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca   

   Gladis Lemus  glemus@gov.nu.ca   (867) 975-5981 

 

NWB   Dave Hohnstein tech2@nwb.nunavut.ca  
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